%

Khanchna (LKK Auto) 0

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 11:12 AM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: TP / 42609982665G - ACCIDENT INVOLVING  SKF 98351 8 SLE 4405X

[AIG]) ON 06/07/2019 ALONG/AT ELIAS TERRACE

Tracking: Recipient Delivery

Tan, Bennme-WZ

Admin A

Asher Sng (LEKAuUto) Delivered: 18/10/2019 11:12 AM
reikwanE lkkauto.com Delvered: 18/10/201% 11:12 AM
shupei@ikkauto.com Delivered: 18/10/2019 11:12 AM

Dear Bennie,

We refer to the above matter and your e-mail below.

insured driver has done private settlement with Third party without invalving us and there is no repair estimate.
As such, we are unable to recover our charges from both parties.

In view of this, we will submit our Damage assessment report to your good office for your further action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@|kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 20159 12:16 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com=; Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: TP / 42609982665G - ACCIDE NT INVOLVING SKF 9835L & SLE 4405X [AIG] ON 06/07/2019
ALONG/AT ELIAS TERRACE

Hi Both

Noted that insured driver private settled matter with Third Party.

Since TP did not provided repair estimates to case, please advise if there is any charges incurred. If yes, kindly get Ol to
settle the adjuster fees as well in view not affect this vehicle policy.
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From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, & October 2019 12:16 FM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cec: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: TP / 42609982665G - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 98351 & SLE 4405X

[AIG] ON 06/07/2019 ALONG/AT ELIAS TERRACE

Hi Both

Noted that insured driver private settled matter with Third Party.

Since TP did not provided repair estimates to case, please advise if there is any charges incurred. If yes, kindly get Ol to
settle the adjuster fees as well in view not affect this vehicle policy.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 078120
el +{65) 6419 1718

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, October 04, 2019 10:40 AM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ: Khanchna [LKK Auto)

Cc: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: YOUR REF: TP / 426099826656 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9835L & SLE 4405X [ALIG] ON
06/07/2019 ALONG/AT ELIAS TERRACE

[ his message is from an external sender; be eautious with links and attachments.
Hi Bennie,
We refer to the email below.

Please to be inform that our surveyor did inspected third party vehicle on the 12/07/2019.

However repairer did not submit any estimate and claimant have privately settle the case with insured without involving
s,

In view on above we will submit our Damage Assessment report to you soon.

1



Thank You.

Best Regaords,
Asher Sng | Cose Hondler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

phone: 4841-40581 | email: gshersng@kkouto.com | fox; 6741-4108
Bl 51, Pova Ubl Inclusticl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 2:38 PM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ (Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com) <Bennie-WZ Tan@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: YOUR REF: TP / 42609982665G - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 98351 & SLE 4405X [AIG] ON 06/07/2019
ALONG/AT ELIAS TERRACE

Dear Mr. Bennie Tan,
We refer to the above matter,

Kindly be informed that the third party has settled the matter
with Insured driver via private settlement.

As such, we will proceed to cancel the case as we have not done any survey.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply”
command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any
attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is
accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or
damage arising in any way from its use.



